
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Establish Best Efforts Consultants Agreement 5 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 10/14/08
2 City Atty Est Ordinance/Resolution Adoption 40 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 12/2/08
3 Kick-Off Meeting 1 day? Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08
4 Startup and Facilitation Plan 15 days Mon 10/13/08 Fri 10/31/08
5
6 Lead Position Placements 38 days Wed 10/8/08 Mon 12/1/08
7 Interim City Manager 0 days Wed 10/8/08 Wed 10/8/08
8 Permanent City Manager 0 days Fri 11/14/08 Fri 11/14/08
9 Interim Finance Director 0 days Wed 10/8/08 Wed 10/8/08

10 Permanent Finance Director 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
11 Interim Police Chief 0 days Wed 10/8/08 Wed 10/8/08
12 Permanent Police Chief 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
13 Interim Public Info Consultant 0 days Mon 10/13/08 Mon 10/13/08
14 Permanent Public Information Officer 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
15 Permanent Development Director 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
16 Permanent Personnel Director 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
17 Permanent IT Sys. Administrator 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
18 City Clerk/Records Manager 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
19 Clerk of Court 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
20 Public Works Director 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
21
22 Finance & Administration 102 days Wed 10/8/08 Thu 2/26/09
23 Hire Interim Director 0 days Wed 10/8/08 Wed 10/8/08
24 Hire Permanent Director 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
25 Hire Accts. Payable Clerk 26 days Mon 10/27/08 Mon 12/1/08
26 Hire Accts. Receivable Clerk 26 days Mon 10/27/08 Mon 12/1/08
27 Identify and Validate Revenue Sources 10 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 10/21/08
28 Validate/Adopt 2008-2009 Budget 15 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 10/28/08
29 Bank Services (RFP and Selection) 40 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 12/2/08
30 Tax Anticipation Note 20 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 11/4/08
31 Line of Credit 20 days Wed 11/5/08 Tue 12/2/08
32 Insurances (Use GMA Services) 15 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 10/28/08
33 Payroll Outsource Vendor (RFP) 45 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 12/9/08
34 Accounting System 30 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 11/18/08
35 Dist. PT 440 Forms (Banking Dep. Tax) 10 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 10/21/08
36 Adopt Taxing Ordinances 21 days Wed 10/8/08 Wed 11/5/08
37 Tax Letter and Bills 15 days Fri 11/14/08 Thu 12/4/08
38 Collect Taxes 60 days Fri 12/5/08 Thu 2/26/09
39 Begin 2009-2010 Budget Prep. 0 days Fri 1/30/09 Fri 1/30/09
40
41 Police Department 126 days Wed 10/8/08 Wed 4/1/09
42 Hire Interim Police Chief 0 days Mon 10/13/08 Mon 10/13/08
43 Hire Permanent Police Chief 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
44 Negotiate IGA with DeKalb County 60 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 12/30/08
45 IGA Operations 66 days Wed 12/31/08 Wed 4/1/09
46 Dunwoody Force in Place 0 days Wed 4/1/09 Wed 4/1/09
47 Hire & Train Staff 88 days Mon 12/1/08 Wed 4/1/09
48 Purchase Vehicles 80 days Mon 10/13/08 Fri 1/30/09
49 Outfit Vehicles 35 days Mon 2/2/09 Fri 3/20/09
50 Purchase Uniforms and Equip. 45 days Mon 12/1/08 Fri 1/30/09
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51 Police Station Facility 100 days Mon 10/13/08 Fri 2/27/09
52 911/Animal Control by DeKalb County 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
53
54 Development, Zoning & Permitting 104 days Wed 10/8/08 Mon 3/2/09
55 Acting Development Dir. 0 days Wed 10/8/08 Wed 10/8/08
56 Hire Development Director 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
57 Establish Planning Comm. 0 days Thu 1/1/09 Thu 1/1/09
58 Hire and Train Staff 30 days Mon 12/1/08 Fri 1/9/09
59 Adopt DeKalb Co. Codes 45 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 12/9/08
60 Outsourcing Agreements and RFPs 45 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 12/9/08
61 Small Project Permitting and Inspections 66 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 3/2/09
62
63 Human Resources 49 days Wed 10/8/08 Mon 12/15/08
64 Acting Personnel Director 0 days Wed 10/8/08 Wed 10/8/08
65 Hire Permanent Director 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
66 Hire Benefits Coordinator 0 days Mon 12/15/08 Mon 12/15/08
67 Job Descriptions 30 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 11/18/08
68 Policies & Benefits Pckgs. 45 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 12/9/08
69 Training Programs 45 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 12/9/08
70
71 Information Technology 386 days Wed 10/8/08 Wed 3/31/10
72 Acting IT System Administrator 0 days Wed 10/8/08 Wed 10/8/08
73 Hire Permanent IT Sys. Administrator 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
74 System Infrastructure Design 20 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 11/4/08
75 2008 Temp City Hall Set-up 30 days Wed 11/5/08 Tue 12/16/08
76 2009 Temp. City Hall Set-up 45 days Wed 12/31/08 Tue 3/3/09
77 Outsource Agreement for System Support 30 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 11/18/08
78 Web Site 20 days Wed 11/5/08 Tue 12/2/08
79 GIS System (DeKalb County) 261 days Wed 4/1/09 Wed 3/31/10
80
81 Public Works & Parks 58 days Wed 10/8/08 Fri 12/26/08
82 Acting Public Works Director 0 days Wed 10/8/08 Wed 10/8/08
83 Hire Permanent Public Works Dir. 0 days Mon 12/1/08 Mon 12/1/08
84 Hire Staff 0 days Mon 12/15/08 Mon 12/15/08
85 Outsource Emer. Services Agreements 30 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 11/18/08
86 Finalize Op Sys. &  Procedures 20 days Mon 12/1/08 Fri 12/26/08
87
88 Facilities and Misc. 120 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 3/24/09
89 2008 Temp. City Hall 120 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 3/24/09
90 Locate Offices at 400 Northridge 120 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 3/24/09
91 2009 Temp. City Hall 120 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 3/24/09
92 RFP for City Hall Location 20 days Wed 10/8/08 Tue 11/4/08
93 Design City Hall Layout 40 days Wed 11/5/08 Tue 12/30/08
94 Purchase FF&E 30 days Wed 12/10/08 Tue 1/20/09
95 Buildout City Hall 50 days Wed 12/31/08 Tue 3/10/09
96 Move-In 10 days Wed 3/11/09 Tue 3/24/09
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